



\$~5(R)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ W.P.(C) 18724/2006, CM APPL. 15524/2006 & CM APPL.
15525/2006

HARTRONICS INDIAPetitioner

Through: None.

versus

THE LABOUR COMMISSIONER DELHIRespondent

Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

% **ORDER**
28.04.2026

1. Let a fresh Court notice be issued to the Petitioner and Id. Counsel for the Petitioner returnable on the next date of hearing.
2. List on 29th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

APRIL 28, 2026/kp/rm